The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Archana D. Cadge.

DIGEST

SB 302 Engrossed

2022 Regular Session

Barrow

Present law creates the "Girl Scouts of U.S.A." special prestige license plate.

<u>Present law</u> directs the secretary of the Department of Public Safety and Corrections to disburse funds to the Audubon Girl Scout Council, Inc.

<u>Proposed law</u> replaces Audubon Girl Scout Council, Inc. in <u>present law</u> with Girl Scouts Louisiana East.

Present law provides the design of the plate shall include the words "For Her Future".

<u>Proposed law</u> deletes <u>present law</u> and provides the design of the plate shall include the words "Making the World a Better Place".

Proposed law provides for technical corrections.

Effective August 1, 2022.

(Amends R.S. 47:463.56(A), (D), and (F))